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Tatami Pool
1/22 10:052023-07-13

12-13 BOYS JUNIOR KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

SCHEEPERS STEPHAN (SAN-KSI)

Haberthür Yannick (CH)

Vena Nissi (KSISAS)

Govender Ruvae (KSISAS)

Smith Kai (KSISAS)

Ratilal Meer (KSI-MOZ)

Maji Isitha (KSISAS)

Webster Carlo (KSISAS)

Stafford Blain (KSISAS)

Reeves Alexander Justin (KSISAS)

Bhatt Manav (ASKU)

Swartz Caleb (KSISAS)

Nero Caleb (KSISAS)

Jansen Zubaire (KSISAS)

GERIN GIULIANO (SAN-KSI)

Abrahams Romeo (KSISAS)

du Plessis Richard (KSISAS)

Van Velden Shaan (KSISAS)

Nobs Maximilian (CH)
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2/23 10:152023-07-13

12-13 BOYS JUNIOR KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Kilograma Cleuton (KSI-MOZ)

Wolynski Mark Alexander (CH)

Mlakalaka Ayabonga (KSISAS)

Giannakis Joshua (KSISAS)

Notshulwana Abonga (KSISAS)

FOURIE DIVAN (SAN-KSI)

Sanderson-Smith Garren (KSISAS)

Terblanche Kindred (KSISAS)

van Schaik Luc (KSISAS)

Naran Vishal (KSISAS)

Cimpoca Alexandru (SKF)

Stroh Jaromir (KSI Germany)

Urbain Miro (KSISAS)

Fourie Jaycee (KSISAS)

WEIDEMANN AIDEN (SAN-KSI)

Stamatiadis Antonios (KSISAS)

LUKHELE ORATILE (SAN-KSI)

Mbenga Gabriel (KSISAS)

van Staden Thomas (CH)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/17 12:302023-07-13

12-13 BOYS JUNIOR KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Wolynski Mark Alexander (CH)

du Plessis Richard (KSISAS)

Van Velden Shaan (KSISAS)

Stroh Jaromir (KSI Germany)

Swartz Caleb (KSISAS)

Terblanche Kindred (KSISAS)

FOURIE DIVAN (SAN-KSI)

Mlakalaka Ayabonga (KSISAS)

Stafford Blain (KSISAS)

Mbenga Gabriel (KSISAS)

Ratilal Meer (KSI-MOZ)

van Schaik Luc (KSISAS)

Giannakis Joshua (KSISAS)

Nobs Maximilian (CH)

Fourie Jaycee (KSISAS)

Vena Nissi (KSISAS)

[Original]
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12-13 BOYS JUNIOR KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Govender Ruvae (KSISAS)

GERIN GIULIANO (SAN-KSI)

Tsitsi Tshiamo (KSISAS)

Kilograma Cleuton (KSI-MOZ)

Sanderson-Smith Garren (KSISAS)

LUKHELE ORATILE (SAN-KSI)

Notshulwana Abonga (KSISAS)

Bhatt Manav (ASKU)

Webster Carlo (KSISAS)

Cimpoca Alexandru (SKF)

Maji Isitha (KSISAS)

Abrahams Romeo (KSISAS)

SCHEEPERS STEPHAN (SAN-KSI)

Nero Caleb (KSISAS)

WEIDEMANN AIDEN (SAN-KSI)

Jansen Zubaire (KSISAS)

Haberthür Yannick (CH)

[Original]
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1/23 08:402023-07-13

12-13 GIRLS JUNIOR KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Potgieter Khloe (KSISAS)

Macha Victoria (ASKU)

Crede Georgie (KSISAS)

Borowsky Pia Melina (KSI Germany)

Wesi Didintle (KSISAS)

PAPADOGIANNAKIS ANASTAZIA (SAN-KSI)

CRONJE SARICIA (SAN-KSI)

Van Neel Darnay (KSISAS)

Kotsedi Skyla (KSISAS)

Janse Van Rensburg Daena (KSISAS)

Mamodbai Hibah (KSI-MOZ)

Zendeli Ajlin (CH)

Patrick Faith (KSISAS)

Clarence Aurora (KSISAS)

Parker Imaan (KSISAS)

Sarma Tara (ASKU)

Buono Graciela (KSI-MOZ)

Nyamayaro Kayla (KSISAS)

Stamatiadis Maria (KSISAS)

Hemphill Kerry (KSISAS)

PAPADOGIANNAKIS ALYANNA (SAN-KSI)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2023 (2023-07-12 19:39)  v 10.0.1 build 1 (2023-05-19 20:00 CET) License: American Shukokai Union USA (expire 2023-10-16)

Tatami Pool
2/22 08:352023-07-13

12-13 GIRLS JUNIOR KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Kagee Sara-Aisha (KSISAS)

DE JAGER CARLIN (SAN-KSI)

Vena Nissi (KSISAS)

Patrick Isla (KSISAS)

Pono Oratile (BW)

Parroni Moana (CH)

Govender LeTania (KSISAS)

Leher Juliette (ZSIZ)

KALIAN TEJAL (SAN-KSI)

BALLOSSINI LIA (SAN-KSI)

Witbooi JD-Anne (KSISAS)

Smith Esther (SKFENG)

JOHNSON CAMERON (SAN-KSI)

Janse Van Rensburg Nina (KSISAS)

Meier Mila (KSISAS)

Gilbert Taryn (ASKU)

Barkauskas Gabriela (SKF)

Chippendale Caitlin (KSISAS)

Ribeiro Laura (KSI-MOZ)

Stroh Jasna (KSI Germany)

Grant-Smith Jamie (KSISAS)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/16 10:302023-07-14

12-13 GIRLS JUNIOR KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Potgieter Khloe (KSISAS)

Zendeli Ajlin (CH)

Witbooi JD-Anne (KSISAS)

Sarma Tara (ASKU)

Crede Georgie (KSISAS)

Macha Victoria (ASKU)

Clarence Aurora (KSISAS)

Patrick Isla (KSISAS)

Karpova-Robinson Meachelle (KSISAS)

Chippendale Caitlin (KSISAS)

Buono Graciela (KSI-MOZ)

Kotsedi Skyla (KSISAS)

Grant-Smith Jamie (KSISAS)

Janse Van Rensburg Nina (KSISAS)

Gilbert Taryn (ASKU)

Barkauskas Gabriela (SKF)

Patrick Faith (KSISAS)

Parker Imaan (KSISAS)

Parroni Moana (CH)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/15 10:202023-07-14

12-13 GIRLS JUNIOR KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Stroh Jasna (KSI Germany)

DE JAGER CARLIN (SAN-KSI)

Wesi Didintle (KSISAS)

PAPADOGIANNAKIS ALYANNA (SAN-KSI)

Van Neel Darnay (KSISAS)

Mamodbai Hibah (KSI-MOZ)

BALLOSSINI LIA (SAN-KSI)

Meier Mila (KSISAS)

KALIAN TEJAL (SAN-KSI)

Smith Esther (SKFENG)

Nyamayaro Kayla (KSISAS)

PAPADOGIANNAKIS ANASTAZIA (SAN-KSI)

Leher Juliette (ZSIZ)

JOHNSON CAMERON (SAN-KSI)

CRONJE SARICIA (SAN-KSI)

Borowsky Pia Melina (KSI Germany)

Ribeiro Laura (KSI-MOZ)

Kagee Sara-Aisha (KSISAS)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/21 08:552023-07-13

14-15 BOYS CADET KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

van der Merwe Tiaan (ZSIZ)

Houston Connor (KSISAS)

Noah Ethan (KSISAS)

TROCADO TIANO (SAN-KSI)

Prins Zaiven (KSISAS)

Zuvich Derek (ASKU)

Buono Felipe (KSI-MOZ)

Sides Cuan (KSISAS)

Cruz Rio (KSISAS)

MARAIS HARRY (SAN-KSI)

Yarrow Rhys (KSISAS)

Rusch Zen (KSISAS)

MANGELS TRISTAN (SAN-KSI)

Bana Oyintanda (KSISAS)

Bhatt Param (ASKU)

Madel Blake (KSISAS)

Kosmas Aleksandros (KSISAS)

Arens Jamal (SAN-KSI)

Naidoo Triveshen (KSISAS)

Ryan Tyler (KSISAS)

Mouton Kai (KSISAS)

Honkanen Santtu (SKF)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2023 (2023-07-12 19:39)  v 10.0.1 build 1 (2023-05-19 20:00 CET) License: American Shukokai Union USA (expire 2023-10-16)
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2/24 10:302023-07-13

14-15 BOYS CADET KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Mossford Henri (SKF)

Viljoen Aiden (KSISAS)

Daya Mikhil (KSISAS)

Davids Troy (KSISAS)

LE ROUX DUAN (SAN-KSI)

Bansal Aarnav (ASKU)

Salve Rajratna (KSI - INDIA)

Azad Zaafir (KSISAS)

Neophytou Zorion (KSISAS)

Petersen Liam (KSISAS)

Lad Om (ASKU)

BOURBON DEVIN (SAN-KSI)

KRIEL BRADLEY (SAN-KSI)

Lenihan Logan (ASKU)

Buser Damian (KSISAS)

Schneider Nick (CH)

Smit Alexander (KSISAS)

Naran Yateen (KSISAS)

Mokwena Ndumiso (SAN-KSI)

Durr Conor (KSISAS)

Mavanga Anderson (KSI-MOZ)

Appollis Tristan (KSISAS)

Deboo Niilo (SKF)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/23 14:152023-07-14

14-15 BOYS CADET KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Yarrow Rhys (KSISAS)

Lenihan Logan (ASKU)

MANGELS TRISTAN (SAN-KSI)

Kosmas Aleksandros (KSISAS)

Neophytou Zorion (KSISAS)

Cruz Rio (KSISAS)

Durr Conor (KSISAS)

Houston Connor (KSISAS)

Naidoo Triveshen (KSISAS)

LE ROUX DUAN (SAN-KSI)

Ryan Tyler (KSISAS)

Honkanen Santtu (SKF)

Olusegun Isola (KSISAS)

[Original]
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2/23 11:302023-07-14

14-15 BOYS CADET KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

KRIEL BRADLEY (SAN-KSI)

Madel Blake (KSISAS)

Appollis Tristan (KSISAS)

Gerzic Abdularif (CH)

van der Merwe Tiaan (ZSIZ)

Viljoen Aiden (KSISAS)

Isaacs Zakariyya (KSISAS)

Naran Yateen (KSISAS)

Rusch Zen (KSISAS)

TROCADO TIANO (SAN-KSI)

Lad Om (ASKU)

Sides Cuan (KSISAS)

Smit Alexander (KSISAS)

[Original]
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14-15 BOYS CADET KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Prins Zaiven (KSISAS)

Mokwena Ndumiso (SAN-KSI)

Schneider Nick (CH)

Zuvich Derek (ASKU)

Daya Mikhil (KSISAS)

Richards Tristan (KSISAS)

Arens Jamal (SAN-KSI)

Davids Troy (KSISAS)

Nketani Mansomi Glory (KSISAS)

Mossford Henri (SKF)

Buono Felipe (KSI-MOZ)

Bredenkamp Dean (KSISAS)

[Original]
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14-15 BOYS CADET KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Salve Rajratna (KSI - INDIA)

Azad Zaafir (KSISAS)

Noah Ethan (KSISAS)

Bhatt Param (ASKU)

Petersen Liam (KSISAS)

Bana Oyintanda (KSISAS)

Buser Damian (KSISAS)

MARAIS HARRY (SAN-KSI)

Bansal Aarnav (ASKU)

Mavanga Anderson (KSI-MOZ)

Deboo Niilo (SKF)

Zintoyinto Siphenkosi (KSISAS)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/26 09:002023-07-13

14-15 GIRLS CADET KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Fali Mavhungu (KSISAS)

Rappholz Soraya-Sophie (KSI Germany)

Caple Rhyse (ZSIZ)

Pryor Holly (KSISAS)

CRONJE VANESSA (SAN-KSI)

McLean Kiara (KSISAS)

Hendricks Ronique (KSISAS)

Hyseni Amra (CH)

Smith Inez (KSISAS)

Hoorzuk Ahnisa (KSISAS)

Stamatiadis Sophia (KSISAS)

Dias Mayah (KSI-MOZ)

WEIDEMANN PHILLIPA (SAN-KSI)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
2/27 10:402023-07-13

14-15 GIRLS CADET KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

KHAN CHRISTINE (SAN-KSI)

Webster Arianna (KSISAS)

Ninawe Riddhi (KSI - INDIA)

Ebrahim Tayyiba (KSISAS)

Dinan Kate (KSISAS)

HAMILTON JUAZELLE (SAN-KSI)

Judd Juno (KSISAS)

PILLAY ISABELLA (SAN-KSI)

Schönsee Beales Peyton (KSISAS)

Fer Eliza (CH)

Lindeman Olivia (SWe)

Minnie Khyan (KSISAS)

Calima Kiony (KSI-MOZ)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/11 10:402023-07-14

14-15 GIRLS CADET KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Ninawe Riddhi (KSI - INDIA)

Judd Juno (KSISAS)

Minnie Khyan (KSISAS)

Rappholz Soraya-Sophie (KSI Germany)

WEIDEMANN PHILLIPA (SAN-KSI)

Webster Arianna (KSISAS)

Hoorzuk Ahnisa (KSISAS)

KHAN CHRISTINE (SAN-KSI)

Smith Inez (KSISAS)

Hendricks Ronique (KSISAS)

Dias Mayah (KSI-MOZ)

PILLAY ISABELLA (SAN-KSI)

Caple Rhyse (ZSIZ)

Dinan Kate (KSISAS)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/17 12:202023-07-14

14-15 GIRLS CADET KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Ebrahim Tayyiba (KSISAS)

Calima Kiony (KSI-MOZ)

HAMILTON JUAZELLE (SAN-KSI)

Fer Eliza (CH)

Lindeman Olivia (SWe)

McLean Kiara (KSISAS)

CRONJE VANESSA (SAN-KSI)

Fali Mavhungu (KSISAS)

Hyseni Amra (CH)

Stamatiadis Sophia (KSISAS)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/23 12:152023-07-13

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Tolo Nqolbile (KSISAS)

Jadhav Bhushan (KSI - INDIA)

Ribeiro Rafael (KSI-MOZ)

Pritchard Adonai (KSISAS)

DE VISSER JJ (SAN-KSI)

Figueroa Gabriel (ASKU)

Nel Ruan (ZSIZ)

LEE JASON (SKFENG)

Meth Devonne (KSISAS)

Jansen Aaqil (KSISAS)

SEMENYA KARABO (SAN-KSI)

Heisenberg Johannes (CH)

Xanthoulidis Konstantinos (SWe)

Mohamood Zuhayr (KSISAS)

Karthik Vinay (ASKU)

Fortgens Mathew (KSISAS)

Patrick Noah (KSISAS)

Ala-Tauriala Henri (SKF)

Jeffery Ross (KSISAS)

COMBRINK LLEWELLYN (SAN-KSI)

Nero Jayden (KSISAS)

Kölzer Lenn (KSI Germany)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
2/26 12:302023-07-13

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Cobb Sam (SKF)

Kerwath Lenny (KSISAS)

Gunawardene Troy (ASKU)

Dreyer James (KSISAS)

MANNUS DANILO (SAN-KSI)

Essving Theodor (SWe)

Trachsel Kay (CH)

Fani Anethemba (KSISAS)

Siswana Linamandla (KSISAS)

Fernandes Pedro (KSI-Portugal)

Morris Jayden (KSISAS)

Sager Nick (CH)

Gideon Matthew (KSISAS)

Bihno Rafaiel (SWe)

MARAIS JAMES (SAN-KSI)

Macha Sebastian (ASKU)

Mahlaza Kungamandla (KSISAS)

Velasco Nicolas (ASKU)

JOHNSON JAYDEN (SAN-KSI)

Ahrens Arthur (KSI Germany)

Shepherd Nathan (KSISAS)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/16 12:052023-07-14

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KUMITE  Middleweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Patrick Noah (KSISAS)

DE VISSER JJ (SAN-KSI)

Cobb Sam (SKF)

Dreyer James (KSISAS)

Ahrens Arthur (KSI Germany)

Heisenberg Johannes (CH)

Xanthoulidis Konstantinos (SWe)

Fani Anethemba (KSISAS)

Fernandes Pedro (KSI-Portugal)

Macha Sebastian (ASKU)

Jansen Aaqil (KSISAS)

JOHNSON JAYDEN (SAN-KSI)

Meth Devonne (KSISAS)

Kölzer Lenn (KSI Germany)

Sager Nick (CH)

Siswana Linamandla (KSISAS)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/12 13:552023-07-14

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

COMBRINK LLEWELLYN (SAN-KSI)

Jeffery Ross (KSISAS)

Mohamood Zuhayr (KSISAS)

Schneider Nico (CH)

Figueroa Gabriel (ASKU)

Gideon Matthew (KSISAS)

Bihno Rafaiel (SWe)

Trachsel Kay (CH)

Fortgens Mathew (KSISAS)

Essving Theodor (SWe)

Nel Ruan (ZSIZ)

SEMENYA KARABO (SAN-KSI)

Ndebele Cleophas (KSISAS)

Shepherd Nathan (KSISAS)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/15 12:302023-07-14

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Pritchard Adonai (KSISAS)

Gunawardene Troy (ASKU)

Ribeiro Rafael (KSI-MOZ)

Mahlaza Kungamandla (KSISAS)

Karthik Vinay (ASKU)

MARAIS JAMES (SAN-KSI)

Fani Anethemba (KSISAS)

LEE JASON (SKFENG)

Morris Jayden (KSISAS)

Ala-Tauriala Henri (SKF)

Siswana Linamandla (KSISAS)

Nero Jayden (KSISAS)

MANNUS DANILO (SAN-KSI)

Kerwath Lenny (KSISAS)

Velasco Nicolas (ASKU)

Tolo Nqolbile (KSISAS)

Jadhav Bhushan (KSI - INDIA)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
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16-17 GIRLS YOUTH KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Minga Carolina (KSI-Portugal)

Gwaradzimba Anesu (ZSIZ)

GROVES SHANNON (SAN-KSI)

Granfelt Isa (SKF)

Brooker Cait (KSIAUS)

Berglund Malin (SWe)

Schneider Amelie (CH)

Frey Mia (KSI Germany)

DELPORT CALMONE (SAN-KSI)

Krohnert Chloe (KSISAS)

Haghverdian Eliza (SWe)

Molaoa Siphenathi (KSISAS)

Gilbert Leila (ASKU)

Scholz Sarah (KSI Germany)

HARRISON CIARA (SAN-KSI)

Podzniakova Taisija (SKF)

Emmerich Olivia (KSISAS)

Chandulal Prithi (KSI-MOZ)

LOTTER KLARINDA (SAN-KSI)
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16-17 GIRLS YOUTH KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Lehtamo Matilda (SKF)

Kippen Keziah (KSISAS)

Cumalo Nelope (KSI-MOZ)

HARMS KLARA (SAN-KSI)

Winqvist Wilma (SWe)

KHAN DOMINIQUE (SAN-KSI)

Greenwood Skyla (ZSIZ)

Camara-Buswell Madelyn (KSISAS)

Köhler Emma Pia Juline (KSI Germany)

Swaminathan Shivani (ASKU)

Knoblauch Sophie (KSI Germany)

Deshmukh Sanika (KSI - INDIA)

Sjölund Solveig (SWe)

TITUS TUMICA (SAN-KSI)

Benefeldt Nuhaa (KSISAS)

Ribeiro Adriana (KSI-MOZ)

Dali Michelle (CH)

Lehtamo Alina (SKF)

Gordon Emma (KSISAS)
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16-17 GIRLS YOUTH KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Sjölund Solveig (SWe)

Benefeldt Nuhaa (KSISAS)

HARMS KLARA (SAN-KSI)

Lett Annaliisa (KSI-EE)

Frey Mia (KSI Germany)

Gwaradzimba Anesu (ZSIZ)

Kippen Keziah (KSISAS)

Gilbert Leila (ASKU)

HARRISON CIARA (SAN-KSI)

Berglund Malin (SWe)

Dali Michelle (CH)

Brooker Cait (KSIAUS)

KHAN DOMINIQUE (SAN-KSI)

Swaminathan Shivani (ASKU)

Podzniakova Taisija (SKF)

Scholz Sarah (KSI Germany)

Greenwood Skyla (ZSIZ)

Gordon Emma (KSISAS)

[Original]
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16-17 GIRLS YOUTH KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Lehtamo Alina (SKF)

Cumalo Nelope (KSI-MOZ)

Molaoa Siphenathi (KSISAS)

Knoblauch Sophie (KSI Germany)

TITUS TUMICA (SAN-KSI)

Camara-Buswell Madelyn (KSISAS)

Winqvist Wilma (SWe)

Bisang Rain (CH)

Lehtamo Matilda (SKF)

DELPORT CALMONE (SAN-KSI)

Haghverdian Eliza (SWe)

Krohnert Chloe (KSISAS)

GROVES SHANNON (SAN-KSI)

Granfelt Isa (SKF)

Chandulal Prithi (KSI-MOZ)

Schneider Amelie (CH)

Deshmukh Sanika (KSI - INDIA)

Emmerich Olivia (KSISAS)

LOTTER KLARINDA (SAN-KSI)

Köhler Emma Pia Juline (KSI Germany)
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18-20 LADIES UNDER 21 KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Tomé Mariana (KSI-Portugal)

Barberton Rose (KSISAS)

Ebrahim Haadiyah (KSISAS)

Nordqvist Louise (SWe)

Kostov Jesika (CH)

Quercia Francesca (KSISAS)

Fourie Meeca (KSISAS)

Siggelin Sara (SWe)

Kaasinen Iida (SKF)

Todd Emily (ASKU)

MION MICHAELA (SAN-KSI)

Riedel Selina Pauline (KSI Germany)

Alam Unam (KSISAS)
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18-20 LADIES UNDER 21 KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Kovanen Assi (SKF)

Ebrahim Raabiah (KSISAS)

Boulos Vanessa (SWe)

Burkhardt Charlotte Florentine (KSI Germany)

Andonovski Alice (CH)

Masimila Jordan (KSISAS)

Wilson Melissa (KSISAS)

Hernández Lindberg Judith (SWe)

Sousa Inês (KSI-Portugal)

BOTHA BENICE (SAN-KSI)

Kokkonen Mira (SKF)

Nero Tammy (KSISAS)
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18-20 LADIES UNDER 21 KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Fourie Meeca (KSISAS)

Siggelin Sara (SWe)

Barberton Rose (KSISAS)

Andonovski Alice (CH)

Ebrahim Raabiah (KSISAS)

Burkhardt Charlotte Florentine (KSI Germany)

BOTHA BENICE (SAN-KSI)

Hernández Lindberg Judith (SWe)

Alam Unam (KSISAS)

Tomé Mariana (KSI-Portugal)

MION MICHAELA (SAN-KSI)

Wilson Melissa (KSISAS)

Kokkonen Mira (SKF)

[Original]
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18-20 LADIES UNDER 21 KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Riedel Selina Pauline (KSI Germany)

Nero Tammy (KSISAS)

Kaasinen Iida (SKF)

Boulos Vanessa (SWe)

Kostov Jesika (CH)

Masimila Jordan (KSISAS)

Todd Emily (ASKU)

Quercia Francesca (KSISAS)

Ebrahim Haadiyah (KSISAS)

Nordqvist Louise (SWe)

Mac Donald Kesia (KSISAS)

Kovanen Assi (SKF)

[Original]
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18-20 MEN UNDER 21 KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Seco João (KSI-Portugal)

Williams Tyrese (KSISAS)

Baumann Kevin (KSI Germany)

Radivojević Nikola (CH)

Tiwari Kushal (KSI - INDIA)

Strydom Seth (KSISAS)

Jeffery Josh (KSISAS)

Joubert Sean (KSISAS)

Sager Ron (CH)

Aleixo João (KSI-MOZ)

Stephanus Muneer (KSISAS)

NCUBE TUMELO (SAN-KSI)

Moss Tyler (KSISAS)

Burt Likhona (KSISAS)
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18-20 MEN UNDER 21 KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Tamminiemi Micke (SKF)

Alam Eyethu (KSISAS)

Rayners Aziz (KSISAS)

Massango Shelton (KSI-MOZ)

Damon Adam (KSISAS)

Serebrianyi David (KSI Germany)

Onverwacht Darion (KSISAS)

Casserini Fabian (CH)

Stephanus Aadam (KSISAS)

Madyibi Lazola (KSISAS)

MAKUA JUNIOR (SAN-KSI)

Sidina Yamkela (KSISAS)

Sousa Gonçalo (KSI-Portugal)

[Original]
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18-20 MEN UNDER 21 KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Radivojević Nikola (CH)

Williams Tyrese (KSISAS)

De Klerk Reyne (KSISAS)

Berglund Edward (SWe)

Rayners Aziz (KSISAS)

Serebrianyi David (KSI Germany)

Joubert Sean (KSISAS)

Pieterse Rafael (KSISAS)

Casserini Fabian (CH)

Stephanus Aadam (KSISAS)

NCUBE TUMELO (SAN-KSI)

Moss Tyler (KSISAS)

Seco João (KSI-Portugal)

Madyibi Lazola (KSISAS)

Jeffery Josh (KSISAS)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2023 (2023-07-12 19:39)  v 10.0.1 build 1 (2023-05-19 20:00 CET) License: American Shukokai Union USA (expire 2023-10-16)

Tatami Pool
1/16 09:252023-07-14

18-20 MEN UNDER 21 KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Sousa Gonçalo (KSI-Portugal)

Onverwacht Darion (KSISAS)

Baumann Kevin (KSI Germany)

Burt Likhona (KSISAS)

Tiwari Kushal (KSI - INDIA)

Sidina Yamkela (KSISAS)

Aleixo João (KSI-MOZ)

Stephanus Muneer (KSISAS)

Massango Shelton (KSI-MOZ)

Alam Eyethu (KSISAS)

Sager Ron (CH)

Maisel Noah (KSISAS)

Damon Adam (KSISAS)

MAKUA JUNIOR (SAN-KSI)

Tamminiemi Micke (SKF)

[Original]
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18-99 LADIES KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Lamponen Nina (SKF)

Koller Hannah (CH)

Singh Ritika (KSI - INDIA)

Álvaro Francisca (KSI-MOZ)

Cozyn Tasneem (KSISAS)

Gordon Anastasia (KSISAS)

Hermander Smilla (SWe)

Margiotta Nicole (ASKU)

Du Plooy Storme (ZSIZ)

Baderoon Tamara (KSISAS)

Hillerbrand Sam (KSISAS)

Soares Patrícia (KSI-MOZ)

Johnston Stephanie (ZSIZ)

Bento Raquel (KSI-Portugal)

ROOS BABSIE (SAN-KSI)

Pleßow Olivia (KSI Germany)

Valentin Gretel (B T)

Sambo Nazaré (KSI-MOZ)

De Reuck Chelsea (KSISAS)
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18-99 LADIES KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Ioannides Christina (ASKU)

Bergamin Michèle (CH)

De Letourdie Stephanie (B T)

LOPES TANIA (SAN-KSI)

Verster Adriana (KSISAS)

Jerileigh Du Preez (BW)

Gbur Carolin (KSI Germany)

Ferreira Schultz Rebecca (ZSIZ)

Froud Andrea (KSISAS)

Amade Acia (KSI-MOZ)

Prins Natasha (KSISAS)

Mucavele Linda (KSI-MOZ)

Cluer Tana (ZSIZ)

Chettiar Shujatha (B T)

BARCELOS KERSIA (SAN-KSI)

Marques Mariana (KSI-Portugal)

Ebrahim Sabriyyah (KSISAS)

Ljungqvist Linnea (SWe)

Bressaw Nicole (ASKU)

[Original]
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18-99 LADIES KUMITE HEAVYWEIGHT +65 KG
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Valentin Gretel (B T)

Ebrahim Sabriyyah (KSISAS)

Marques Mariana (KSI-Portugal)

Caflisch Marina (CH)

Hermander Smilla (SWe)

Hillerbrand Sam (KSISAS)

BARCELOS KERSIA (SAN-KSI)

Du Plooy Storme (ZSIZ)

Ioannides Christina (ASKU)

Ljungqvist Linnea (SWe)

Ferreira Schultz Rebecca (ZSIZ)

De Letourdie Stephanie (B T)

Froud Andrea (KSISAS)

Cluer Tana (ZSIZ)

Chettiar Shujatha (B T)

Wendel Klara (SWe)

Cozyn Tasneem (KSISAS)

[Original]
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18-99 LADIES KUMITE LIGHTWEIGHT -55KG
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

LOPES TANIA (SAN-KSI)

Soares Patrícia (KSI-MOZ)

Mabjaia Odalcia (KSI-MOZ)

Adams Aliveya (KSISAS)

Álvaro Francisca (KSI-MOZ)

Mellin Sandra (SWe)

Williams Curstley (KSISAS)

Sambo Nazaré (KSI-MOZ)

Amade Acia (KSI-MOZ)

Bento Raquel (KSI-Portugal)

Bergamin Michèle (CH)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2023 (2023-07-12 19:39)  v 10.0.1 build 1 (2023-05-19 20:00 CET) License: American Shukokai Union USA (expire 2023-10-16)

Tatami Pool
1/13 09:302023-07-14

18-99 LADIES KUMITE MIDDLEWEIGHT -65 KG
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Margiotta Nicole (ASKU)

Baderoon Tamara (KSISAS)

ROOS BABSIE (SAN-KSI)

Singh Ritika (KSI - INDIA)

Windvogel Faith (KSISAS)

Gbur Carolin (KSI Germany)

Prins Natasha (KSISAS)

Mehmedovic Amina (SWe)

Johnston Stephanie (ZSIZ)

Lamponen Nina (SKF)

Mucavele Linda (KSI-MOZ)

Gordon Anastasia (KSISAS)

Koller Hannah (CH)

Verster Adriana (KSISAS)

Pleßow Olivia (KSI Germany)

Jerileigh Du Preez (BW)

Bressaw Nicole (ASKU)

[Original]
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18-99 MEN KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

JELF PETER (SKFENG)

De Klerk Kai (KSISAS)

Zinago Sean (ZSIZ)

Junior David (KSI-MOZ)

CHETTY SHAYLAN (SAN-KSI)

Theresine Bernard (B T)

White David (KSISAS)

Sidina Yamkela (KSISAS)

KOK RENALDO (SAN-KSI)

Martins Kevine (KSI-Portugal)

Yanchukovich Kristian (SKF)

VENA ANDILE (SAN-KSI)

Windvogel Domonic (KSISAS)

Hillerbrand Jason (KSISAS)

Singh Rohan (KSI - INDIA)

Froud Cameron (KSISAS)

Aristizabal Eric (ASKU)

[Original]
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18-99 MEN KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Viberg William (SWe)

BOTHA INUS (SAN-KSI)

Tshaka Athenkosi (KSISAS)

Thakur Jiwan (KSI - INDIA)

Kulati Siyabulela (KSISAS)

Kona Ayabonga (KSISAS)

Moonsammy Keegan (ZSIZ)

agostinho vasco (KSI-Portugal)

Aalto Eelis (SKF)

Li Muzi (KSISAS)

Samundane Nelito (KSI-MOZ)

Zhou Tinaye (ZSIZ)

SINCLAIR LORENZO (SAN-KSI)

Oliveros Esteban (ASKU)

Louw Frank (KSISAS)

Rodrigues Daniel (KSI-Portugal)

Machatshana Samkelo (KSISAS)

LOPES DANIEL (SAN-KSI)

[Original]
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18-99 MEN KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Casserini Adrian (CH)

Howard Caleb (KSISAS)

Sasic Aleksandar (KSI Germany)

Koivisto Niko (SKF)

Robinson Matthew (KSI)

Wesley Jerald (ASKU)

White James (KSISAS)

VERHOEF WIKUS (SAN-KSI)

Saimbondo Bonga (KSI-MOZ)

MNI SIMPIWE (SAN-KSI)

Moruakgomo Kago Prince (BW)

Jones Morgan (ASKU)

Makuleni Zinzo (KSISAS)

Hockey Jared (KSISAS)

Mackintosh Conor (ZSIZ)

Katode Sanjay (KSI - INDIA)

TITUS ROSSCO (SAN-KSI)

[Original]
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18-99 MEN KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Naje Fawzan (KSI - INDIA)

Gonde Ocean (ZSIZ)

Markkanen Mikael (SWe)

Teixeira Diogo (KSI-Portugal)

Philander Sachin (KSISAS)

Gosa Yonela (KSISAS)

BARCELOS JORGE (SAN-KSI)

Pleasic Evan (ASKU)

Hellberg Juuso (SKF)

Smith Daniel (ASKU)

Sims Brandon (KSISAS)

Hellberg Eetu (SKF)

BALLOSSINI GIANCARLO (SAN-KSI)

Mutombene Davidson (KSI-MOZ)

Balli Sudhir (KSISAS)

Windvogel Dillon (KSISAS)

DANIELS AUDUN (SKFENG)

[Original]
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18-99 MEN KUMITE HEAVYWEIGHT +90 KG
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Windvogel Dillon (KSISAS)

BARCELOS JORGE (SAN-KSI)

JELF PETER (SKFENG)

Licuambe Marcos (KSI-MOZ)

SENGANGWANE TUMELO (BW)

Hael Xzenophine (KSISAS)

Norman Johannes (SWe)

Howard Caleb (KSISAS)

Junior David (KSI-MOZ)

Smith Daniel (ASKU)

DANIELS AUDUN (SKFENG)

[Original]
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18-99 MEN KUMITE LIGHT-HEAVYWEIGHT -90 KG
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Mackintosh Conor (ZSIZ)

Kona Ayabonga (KSISAS)

Wesley Jerald (ASKU)

Froud Cameron (KSISAS)

LOPES DANIEL (SAN-KSI)

Charles Marlon (KSISAS)

agostinho vasco (KSI-Portugal)

Egger Pascal (CH)

Gonde Ocean (ZSIZ)

Adams Clayton (KSISAS)

Zinago Sean (ZSIZ)

Giva Feizel (KSI-MOZ)

BOTHA INUS (SAN-KSI)

Casserini Adrian (CH)

CHETTY SHAYLAN (SAN-KSI)

Windvogel Domonic (KSISAS)

Aristizabal Eric (ASKU)

[Original]
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18-99 MEN KUMITE LIGHTWEIGHT -70 KG
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Sasic Aleksandar (KSI Germany)

Thakur Jiwan (KSI - INDIA)

Gosa Yonela (KSISAS)

TITUS ROSSCO (SAN-KSI)

Samundane Nelito (KSI-MOZ)

SINCLAIR LORENZO (SAN-KSI)

Hockey Jared (KSISAS)

Koivisto Niko (SKF)

Markkanen Mikael (SWe)

Jantjies Wesley (KSISAS)

Makuleni Zinzo (KSISAS)

Zhou Tinaye (ZSIZ)

Fone Carlos (KSI-MOZ)

De Reuck Joshua (KSISAS)

Martins Kevine (KSI-Portugal)

BALLOSSINI GIANCARLO (SAN-KSI)

[Original]
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18-99 MEN KUMITE LIGHTWEIGHT -70 KG
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Yanchukovich Kristian (SKF)

Judge Daniel (KSISAS)

Junior Januário (KSI-MOZ)

Theresine Bernard (B T)

Moruakgomo Kago Prince (BW)

Pleasic Evan (ASKU)

Bande Bryson (KSISAS)

VENA ANDILE (SAN-KSI)

Philander Sachin (KSISAS)

Nacapa Elisio (KSI-MOZ)

VERHOEF WIKUS (SAN-KSI)

Kulati Siyabulela (KSISAS)

MNI SIMPIWE (SAN-KSI)

Nero Ronaldo (KSISAS)

Aalto Eelis (SKF)

[Original]
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18-99 MEN KUMITE MIDDLEWEIGHT -80 KG
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Jones Morgan (ASKU)

Inkilä Lauri (SKF)

Fortuin Beauton (KSISAS)

Isaac Bjorn (KSISAS)

Singh Rohan (KSI - INDIA)

Robinson Matthew (KSI)

Moonsammy Keegan (ZSIZ)

Wettstein Miguel Pedro (CH)

Li Muzi (KSISAS)

KOK RENALDO (SAN-KSI)

Rodrigues Daniel (KSI-Portugal)

Mutombene Davidson (KSI-MOZ)

Stockmakari Jesse (SKF)

Carayol Abbas (SWe)

White James (KSISAS)

Naje Fawzan (KSI - INDIA)

Hillerbrand Jason (KSISAS)
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18-99 MEN KUMITE MIDDLEWEIGHT -80 KG
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Jamisse Bruno (KSI-MOZ)

Tshaka Athenkosi (KSISAS)

Balli Sudhir (KSISAS)

Katode Sanjay (KSI - INDIA)

Machatshana Samkelo (KSISAS)

Junot Damien (CH)

Hellberg Eetu (SKF)

RICHARDS PAUL (SKFENG)

Teixeira Diogo (KSI-Portugal)

Zimba Sergio (KSI-MOZ)

White David (KSISAS)

Hellberg Juuso (SKF)

Oliveros Esteban (ASKU)

Louw Frank (KSISAS)

Sims Brandon (KSISAS)

Markkanen Markus (SWe)
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40-99 VETERAN LADIES KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Siperstein-Szucs Jana (ASKU)

Lottering Sonja (KSISAS)

BOTHA PHILIPPA (SAN-KSI)

Katz Sharon (KSISAS)

Conceição Andreia (KSI-Portugal)

Prytz Kim (KSISAS)

Jauni Katja (SKF)

GOUVEIA NALITA (SAN-KSI)

Gilbert Amber (ASKU)

Green Sally (ZSIZ)

Stephanus Aminah (KSISAS)

MYBURGH MRI (SAN-KSI)

BALLOSSINI CHANTELLE (SAN-KSI)

Chelten Gioula (KSISAS)

Frazer Stephanie (KSIAUS)

Morkel Annelize (KSISAS)
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40-99 VETERAN MEN KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Lynch Chris (ASKU)

Pirie Paul (KSIAUS)

Harris Granville (KSISAS)

Cupidon Jocelin (B T)

George Alan (KSISAS)

Patil Santosh (KSI - INDIA)

Nogcinisa Luthando (KSISAS)

Ristovski Igor (CH)

Qabo Mbulelo (KSISAS)

Kapambu Donald (KSISAS)

Soares Amilcar (KSI-MOZ)

Kempas Tomi (SKF)

Carter Richard (KSISAS)

VAN DER MERWE JANCO (SAN-KSI)
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40-99 VETERAN MEN KATA
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Daniels Bryan (KSISAS)

KRIEL DEON (SAN-KSI)

Massuque Celso (KSI-MOZ)

Singh Sudhir (KSISAS)

Sidina Mzukisi (KSISAS)

Koul Sahil (KSI - INDIA)

Szucs David (ASKU)

Zuvich Frank (ASKU)

Siswana Zolani (KSISAS)

Summermatter Rolf (CH)

Katshu Simpiwe (KSISAS)

Lehtamo Jarkko (SKF)

Dias Carlos (KSI-MOZ)
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40-99 VETERANS KUMITE FEMALE 40+ Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Prytz Kim (KSISAS)

Frazer Stephanie (KSIAUS)

Lehtamo Anna-Kaisa (SKF)

GOUVEIA NALITA (SAN-KSI)

Green Sally (ZSIZ)

Conceição Andreia (KSI-Portugal)

Stephanus Aminah (KSISAS)
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40-99 VETERANS KUMITE FEMALE 40+ Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Siperstein-Szucs Jana (ASKU)

Chelten Gioula (KSISAS)

MYBURGH MRI (SAN-KSI)

Katz Sharon (KSISAS)

Jauni Katja (SKF)

Lottering Sonja (KSISAS)

Gilbert Amber (ASKU)

Morkel Annelize (KSISAS)
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40-99 VETERANS KUMITE MALE Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Lynch Chris (ASKU)

MAGOLE RONALD (BW)

Webster Carl (KSISAS)

Pauklin Imre (KSI-EE)

ELSHEIKH AYMAN (SKFENG)

Siswana Zolani (KSISAS)

KEMP GEORGE (SAN-KSI)

Summermatter Rolf (CH)

George Alan (KSISAS)

Lett Rene (KSI-EE)

Singh Sudhir (KSISAS)

Dias Carlos (KSI-MOZ)

Carter Richard (KSISAS)

KRIEL DEON (SAN-KSI)

Vahemäe Margus (KSI-EE)

Ristovski Igor (CH)

Nogcinisa Luthando (KSISAS)
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40-99 VETERANS KUMITE MALE Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Massuque Celso (KSI-MOZ)

Pirie Paul (KSIAUS)

Daniels Bryan (KSISAS)

Patil Santosh (KSI - INDIA)

Uys Alex (KSISAS)

Lehtamo Jarkko (SKF)

Szucs David (ASKU)

Appollis Angelo (KSISAS)

KWELAGOBE PULE (BW)

Blignaut Andrew (KSISAS)

Krivun Gunnar (KSI-EE)

Koul Sahil (KSI - INDIA)

Zuvich Frank (ASKU)

Kapambu Donald (KSISAS)

VAN DER MERWE JANCO (SAN-KSI)

MOTHEI QUIRK (BW)

Soares Amilcar (KSI-MOZ)

Kempas Tomi (SKF)

Novela Celso (KSI-MOZ)

Qabo Mbulelo (KSISAS)

Koli Vinayak (KSI - INDIA)

Fingerman Brett (ASKU)
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50-99 MASTERS KATA LADIES 50+ YEARS
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Markkanen Mia (SWe)

Sithaldeen Trusha (KSISAS)

SINCOCK MELINDA (SAN-KSI)

DeSalvo Lynn (ASKU)

Walters Cheryl (ZSIZ)

Tacx Carmen (KSI Nederland)

Williams Haidee (KSISAS)

Stone Sue (ZSIZ)

Benefeldt Nadia (KSISAS)

HENNING MARIETA (SAN-KSI)

JABOUR BIRGIT (SAN-KSI)

Wunder Jayne (KSISAS)

Swaminathan Krisan (ASKU)
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50-99 MASTERS KATA MEN 50+ YEARS
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

LAYZELL WARREN (SAN-KSI)

Schipper Gerry (KSIAUS)

Cafrine Bernard (B T)

Bogenhagen Dennis (KSISAS)

Tommy Jonathan (KSISAS)

Barkauskas Aidas (SKF)

HARMS UDO (SAN-KSI)

Werner Mike (KSI Germany)

JUKES PAUL (SAN-KSI)

Goldberg Alan (KSISAS)

Pitkäkangas Jari (SKF)

Singh Mohan (KSI - INDIA)

Markkanen Kai (SWe)

Chihote Alberto (KSI-MOZ)

Hinde Charles (KSISAS)
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50-99 MASTERS KATA MEN 50+ YEARS
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Lakey Terrence (KSISAS)

Fearnley Stephen (CanE)

Weiss Jonathan (ASKU)

VAN WYK DE WET (SAN-KSI)

Van Graan Trevor (KSISAS)

BROCCARDO LORENZO (SAN-KSI)

Vaittinen Vesa (SKF)

Acton Rob (KSISAS)

Lamponen Matti (SKF)

GERIN PINO (SAN-KSI)

Williams Paul (KSISAS)

Dava Arlindo (KSI-MOZ)

Chikutu Simbarashe (ZSIZ)

Mellin Mats (SWe)

KOK OWEN (SAN-KSI)
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50-99 MASTERS KUMITE LADIES 50+ Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Williams Haidee (KSISAS)

JABOUR BIRGIT (SAN-KSI)

Schneider Eva (CH)

Wunder Jayne (KSISAS)

HENNING MARIETA (SAN-KSI)

Markkanen Mia (SWe)
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50-99 MASTERS KUMITE LADIES 50+ YEARS Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Swaminathan Krisan (ASKU)

Benefeldt Nadia (KSISAS)

Stone Sue (ZSIZ)

SINCOCK MELINDA (SAN-KSI)

Sithaldeen Trusha (KSISAS)
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50-99 MASTERS KUMITE MEN Heavyweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Werner Mike (KSI Germany)

HARMS UDO (SAN-KSI)

Markkanen Kai (SWe)

Uuetoa Margus (KSI-EE)

Björk Harri (SKF)

GERIN PINO (SAN-KSI)

Schipper Gerry (KSIAUS)

VAN WYK DE WET (SAN-KSI)

Fearnley Stephen (CanE)

MAYNARD DAVID (SKFENG)

Singh Mohan (KSI - INDIA)

Chikutu Simbarashe (ZSIZ)

JUKES PAUL (SAN-KSI)

LAYZELL WARREN (SAN-KSI)
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50-99 MASTERS KUMITE MEN Lightweight
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

Mellin Mats (SWe)

Van Graan Trevor (KSISAS)

Radivojević Vladeta (CH)

Lakey Terrence (KSISAS)

Pitkäkangas Jari (SKF)

Barkauskas Aidas (SKF)

Chihote Alberto (KSI-MOZ)

Bogenhagen Dennis (KSISAS)

Weiss Jonathan (ASKU)

Tommy Jonathan (KSISAS)

BROCCARDO LORENZO (SAN-KSI)

Lamponen Matti (SKF)

Williams Paul (KSISAS)

Virgin Robert (KSISAS)

Vaittinen Vesa (SKF)

Schneider Patrick (CH)

Dava Arlindo (KSI-MOZ)
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TEAM KATA LADIES
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

American Shukokai Karate Union (Gilbert, Gilbert, Swaminathan, Swaminathan) (ASKU)

Kimura Shukokai Karate Germany (Köhler, Pleßow, Riedel) (KSI Germany)

Kimura Shukokai International Zimbabwe (Du Plooy, Green, Johnston) (ZSIZ)

BASKA LADIES A (Benefeldt, Boonzaaier, Prins, Stephanus) (KSISAS)
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TEAM KATA LADIES
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

KSI - MOCAMBIQUE (Amade, Mucavele, Soares) (KSI-MOZ)

Ladies team kata (Chettiar, De Letourdie, Valentin) (B T)

Ladies kata team FIN (Kokkonen, Kovanen, Podzniakova) (SKF)

American Shukokai Karate Union (Ioannides, Margiotta, Todd) (ASKU)

KSI South Africa South (Cozyn, De Reuck, Verster) (KSISAS)
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TEAM KATA MEN
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

KSI - MOCAMBIQUE B (Junior, Mutombene, Saimbondo) (KSI-MOZ)

KSI-Portugal (Rodrigues, Sousa, Teixeira) (KSI-Portugal)

SA South A (Howard, Louw, Singh) (KSISAS)

Finland kata team men (Aalto, Koivisto, Yanchukovich) (SKF)

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH KSI-SAN (BALLOSSINI, BOTHA, LOPES) (SAN-KSI)
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TEAM KATA MEN
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Men kata team 2 FIN (Hellberg, Hellberg, Tamminiemi) (SKF)

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH KSI-SAN (BALLOSSINI, GERIN, VAN DER MERWE) (SAN-KSI)

KSI - MOCAMBIQUE A (Dias, Junior, Massuque) (KSI-MOZ)

Kimura Shukokai International Zimbabwe (Mackintosh, Moonsammy, Zhou) (ZSIZ)

SA South B (Moss, Stephanus, Stephanus, Williams) (KSISAS)

KSI ENGLAND (DANIELS, JELF, LEE) (SKFENG)
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TEAM KUMITE LADIES
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

SA South B (Alam, Boonzaaier, Mac Donald, Windvogel) (KSISAS)

MOCAMBIQUE (Amade, Mabjaia, Mucavele, Soares) (KSI-MOZ)

Zimbabwe (Du Plooy, Ferreira Schultz, Green, Johnston) (ZSIZ)

SWITZERLAND A (Bergamin, Caflisch, Koller) (CH)
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TEAM KUMITE LADIES
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH B (LOPES) (SAN-KSI)

Sweden A (Hermander, Mehmedovic, Mellin, Wendel) (SWe)

SA South C (Froud, Morkel, Prins) (KSISAS)

USA A (Bressaw, Ioannides, Margiotta) (ASKU)
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TEAM KUMITE LADIES
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Sweden B (Boulos, Hernández Lindberg, Ljungqvist, Nordqvist, Siggelin) (SWe)

SA South A (Benefeldt, Katz, Stephanus, Williams) (KSISAS)

Switzerland B (Andonovski, Kostov, Schneider) (CH)

Portugal (Bento, Conceição, Marques, Tomé) (KSI-Portugal)
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TEAM KUMITE LADIES
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

USA B (Gilbert, Siperstein-Szucs, Todd) (ASKU)

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH  A (BOTHA) (SAN-KSI)

Germany (Burkhardt, Gbur, Pleßow, Riedel) (KSI Germany)

Finland (Kaasinen, Kokkonen, Kovanen, Lamponen) (SKF)
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TEAM KUMITE MEN
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH B (BALLOSSINI, BOTHA) (SAN-KSI)

KSI - MOCAMBIQUE B (Bartolomeu, Dava, Giva, Junior, Mutombene, Saiba, Soares) (KSI-MOZ)

USA - A (Aristizabal, Jones, Oliveros, Pleasic, Smith, Wesley) (ASKU)

KSI SAS Men - Team C (Damon, Froud, Hillerbrand, Hockey, Li, Stephanus, Suliaman) (KSISAS)

Finland  A (Aalto, Hellberg, Inkilä, Koivisto, Stockmakari, Tamminiemi, Yanchukovich) (SKF)

KSI - SWITZERLAND Team A (Casserini, Casserini, Egger, Junot, Radivojević, Sager, Wettstein) (CH)
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TEAM KUMITE MEN
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH C (VAN WYK) (SAN-KSI)

KSI SAS Men - Team B (De Klerk, De Reuck, Isaac, Judge, Maisel, Rayners, Sims) (KSISAS)

KSI ENGLAND (DANIELS, ELSHEIKH, JELF, MAYNARD, RICHARDS) (SKFENG)

KSI - ESTONIA (Krivun, Lett, Pauklin, Uuetoa, Vahemäe, Vaiksaar) (KSI-EE)

KSI-Portugal (Martins, Rodrigues, Seco, Sousa, Teixeira, agostinho) (KSI-Portugal)
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TEAM KUMITE MEN
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Botswana (KWELAGOBE, MAGOLE, MOTHEI, PHETLHU, SENGANGWANE, SETUMO, SIBANDA) (BW)

USA - B (DeSalvo, Fingerman, Lynch, Persaud, Szucs, Weiss, Zuvich) (ASKU)

KSI - MOCAMBIQUE A (Dias, Fone, Licuambe, Massango, Massuque, Nacapa, Zimba) (KSI-MOZ)

Team India (Katode, Koul, Singh, Singh, Thakur, Tiwari) (KSI - INDIA)

KSI SAS Men - Team A (Charles, Hael, Jantjies, Sidina) (KSISAS)
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TEAM KUMITE MEN
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

KSI SAS Men - Team D (Kapambu, Katshu, Louw, Machatshana, Qabo, Siswana, Tshaka) (KSISAS)

KSI - SWITZERLAND Team B (Radivojević, Ristovski, Schneider, Summermatter) (CH)

Kimura Shukokai International Zimbabwe (Chikutu, Gonde, Mackintosh, Moonsammy, Zhou, Zinago) (ZSIZ)

KSI Sweden (Berglund, Carayol, Markkanen, Markkanen, Markkanen, Mellin, Norman) (SWe)

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH A (BALLOSSINI) (SAN-KSI)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2023 (2023-07-12 19:39)  v 10.0.1 build 1 (2023-05-19 20:00 CET) License: American Shukokai Union USA (expire 2023-10-16)

Tatami Pool
1/12 08:002023-07-13

TEAM-KATA JUNIORS
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH KSI-SAN (BALLOSSINI, PAPADOGIANNAKIS, PAPADOGIANNAKIS) (SAN-KSI)

KSI South Africa South (Smith, Tsitsi, Urbain) (KSISAS)

BASKA GIRLS (Chippendale, Nyamayaro, Van Neel) (KSISAS)

American Shukokai Karate Union (Gilbert, Macha, Sarma) (ASKU)

KSI South Africa South (Azad, Madel, Mouton) (KSISAS)

KSI South Africa South (Hemphill, Hemphill, Wesi) (KSISAS)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/11 08:002023-07-13

TEAM-KATA YOUTH
KSI World Karate Championships, Cape Town International Convention Centre, RSA

Final

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH KSI-SAN (LE ROUX, MARAIS, SEMENYA) (SAN-KSI)

American Shukokai Karate Union (Figueroa, Lad, Macha) (ASKU)

KSI South Africa South (Beales, Dinan, Pryor) (KSISAS)

KSI - MOCAMBIQUE (Chandulal, Dias, Mamodbai) (KSI-MOZ)

American Shukokai Karate Union (Bansal, Bhatt, Bhatt, Lad) (ASKU)

KSI - MOCAMBIQUE (Dique, Mavanga, Ratilal) (KSI-MOZ)

American Shukokai Karate Union (Gunawardene, Karthik, Macha) (ASKU)

KSI South Africa South (Pritchard, Rusch, Smit) (KSISAS)

[Original]


